CSM_XS3_DS_E_7_2
1
Round Water-resistant Connectors (M8/S8)
XS3
Small Round Water-resistive
Connectors
• Water-resistive, compact connector meets IP67 requirements.
• Conventional M8 screw-mounting models are available along with

Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number. When ordering, use a model number from the table
in Ordering Information.
XS3W-@@2@-@@@-R
Wiring Diagram/Engaged Side Mating Connectors
Note 1. Cables can be extended with more than one XS3W.
2. M8 screw models and S8 snap-in models cannot be connected to each
other.
Ordering Information
M8 Screw-mounting Connectors
S8 Snap-in Connectors
1. Fastening Method
M: M8
S: S8
2. Connector Poles
3: 3 poles
4: 4 poles
3. Cable Connection Direction
1: Straight/
Straight
2: Right-angle/
Right-angle
3: Straight (socket)/
Right-angle (plug)
4: Right-angle (socket)/
Straight (plug)
4. Connections
Pin No.
➀ ➂ ➃
3: Brown   Blue  Black
Pin No.
➀ ➁ ➂ ➃
4: Brown White  Blue  Black
5. Cable Length
01: 1 m
02: 2 m
05: 5 m
6. Cable Specifications
R: Vibration-proof
robot cable
1 5 632 4
1
3
4
1
3
4
Brown
Blue
Black
Pin No.
Socket Plug
Cable lead colors
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
White
Brown
Blue
Black
Pin No.
Socket Plug
Cable lead colors
1 3
4
3 1
4
3

Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number. When ordering, use a model number from the table
in Ordering Information.
XS3F-@@2@-@@@-@
Mating Connectors
Note: M8 screw models and S8 snap-in models cannot be connected to each other.
1. Fastening Method
M: M8
S: S8
E: M8
SUS316L Lock
2. Connector Poles
3: 3 poles
4: 4 poles
5: 5 poles
3. Cable Connection Direction
1: Straight
2: Right-angle
4. Connections
Pin No.
➀ ➂ ➃
3: Brown  Blue  Black
Pin No.
➀ ➁ ➂ ➃
4: Brown  White Blue  Black
Pin No.
➀ ➁ ➂ ➃ ➄
5: Brown  White Blue  Black  Gray
5. Cable Length
01: 1 m
02: 2 m
05: 5 m
10: 10 m
6. Cable Specifications
A: Standard cable
R: Vibration-proof robot cable
Item Model
XS3F(M8) XS3M (M8/S8), XS3H (M8), XS3W (M8)
XS3F(S8) XS3M (M8/S8), XS3H (M8), XS3W (M8)
1 53 62 4
XS3
11
Ordering Information
M8 Screw-on Cables
S8 Snap-in Connectors
No. of cable cores Item Cable connection direction Cable length L (m) Model
3
Standard cable
Straight
2 XS3F-M321-302-A
5 XS3F-M321-305-A
Right-angle
2 XS3F-M322-302-A
5 XS3F-M322-305-A
Vibration-proof robot cable
Straight
2 XS3F-M321-302-R
5 XS3F-M321-305-R
Right-angle
2 XS3F-M322-302-R
5 XS3F-M322-305-R
4
Standard cable
Straight
2 XS3F-M421-402-A
5 XS3F-M421-405-A
Right-angle
2 XS3F-M422-402-A
5 XS3F-M422-405-A
Vibration-proof robot cable
Straight
1 XS3F-M421-401-R
2 XS3F-M421-402-R
5 XS3F-M421-405-R
Right-angle
1 XS3F-M422-401-R
2 XS3F-M422-402-R
5 XS3F-M422-405-R
Standard SUS316L cable lock
Straight
2 XS3F-E421-402-A
5 XS3F-E421-405-A
Right-angle
2 XS3F-E422-402-A
5 XS3F-E422-405-A
5 Standard cable
Straight
2 XS3F-M521-502-A
5 XS3F-M521-505-A
10 XS3F-M521-510-A
Right-angle
2 XS3F-M522-502-A
5 XS3F-M522-505-A
10 XS3F-M522-510-A
No. of cable cores Item Cable connection direction Cable length L (m) Model
4 Vibration-proof robot cable
Straight
1 XS3F-S421-401-R
2 XS3F-S421-402-R
5 XS3F-S421-405-R
Right-angle
1 XS3F-S422-401-R
2 XS3F-S422-402-R
5 XS3F-S422-405-R
XS3
12
XS3H Plugs on One Cable End
Dimensions (Unit: mm)

Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number. When ordering, use a model number from the table
in Ordering Information.
XS3H-@@2@-@@@-R
Mating Connectors
Note: M8 screw models and S8 snap-in models cannot be connected to each other.
Ordering Information
M8 Screw-on Connectors
S8 Snap-in Connectors
1. Fastening Method
M: M8
S: S8
2. Connector Poles
3: 3 poles
4: 4 poles
3. Cable Connection Direction
1: Straight
2: Right-angle
4. Connections
Pin No.
➀ ➂ ➃
3: Brown Blue Black
Pin No.
➀ ➁ ➂ ➃
4: Brown White Blue Black
5. Cable Length
C3: 0.3 m
01: 1 m
6. Cable Specifications
R: Vibration-proof robot cable
Item Model
XS3H(M8) XS3F (M8), XS3W (M8), XS3P (M8)
XS3H(S8) XS3F (S8), XS3W (S8), XS3P (S8)
No. of cable cores Cable connection direction Cable length L (m) Model
3 Straight
0.3 XS3H-M321-3C3-R
1 XS3H-M321-301-R
4
Straight
0.3 XS3H-M421-4C3-R
1 XS3H-M421-401-R
Right-angle
0.3 XS3H-M422-4C3-R
1 XS3H-M422-401-R
No. of cable cores Cable connection direction Cable length L (m) Model
4
Straight
0.3 XS3H-S421-4C3-R
1 XS3H-S421-401-R
Right-angle
0.3 XS3H-S422-4C3-R
1 XS3H-S422-401-R
1 6532 4
XS3
15
XS3P Panel-mounting Sockets for Terminal Boxes
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
● M8 Screw-mounting Sockets with DIP Pins XS3P-M421-1
● M8 Screw-mounting Sockets with Solder Cup Pins XS3P-M421-2
● M8 Screw-mounting Sockets with Solder Cup Pins XS3P-M422-2
XS3P-M421-1 (DIP Pins)
Front lock or rear lock
XS3P-M421-2 (Solder Cup Pins)
Front lock or rear lock
XS3P-M422-2 (Solder Cup Pins), Rear Lock Slim Models
● S8 Snap-in Sockets with DIP Pins XS3P-S421-1
● S8 Snap-in Sockets with Solder Cup Pins XS3P-S421-2
XS3P-S421-1 (DIP Pins)
Front lock or rear lock
XS3P-S421-2 (Solder Cup Pins)
Front lock or rear lock
16
1.95
0.5
1.8 24.9
12.5 7.2

Mating Connectors
Note: M8 screw models and S8 snap-in models cannot be connected to each other.
Ordering Information
Note: Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
Safety Precautions
In addition to the following information, also refer to Safety Precautions on page 21
Panel Mounting
• When mounting XS3P Panel-mounting Connectors to panels, refer to Panel-mounting Dimensions and provide rubber bushings
and nuts for the Connectors. Apply a tightening torque of between 0.4 and 0.6 N·m to mount the Connectors.
Panel Cutouts
XS3P-@421-@
Note: The panel thickness is 1 to 3 mm.
XS3P-M422-2
PCB-mounting Dimensions
Note: The panel thickness is 2.4 mm
maximum.
Panel-mounting
Dimensions
Rear Lock
Front Lock
Item Model
XS3P(M8) XS3H (M8), XS3W (M8)
XS3P(S8) XS3H (S8), XS3W (S8)
Connection method Panel mounting Pin shape Applicable wires Model Minimum order
M8 screw-mounting
Front lock or rear lock
DIP pins --- XS3P-M421-1
50
Solder cup pins AWG24 max. XS3P-M421-2
Rear lock Solder cup pins AWG24 max. XS3P-M422-2
S8 snap-in Front lock or rear lock
DIP pins --- XS3P-S421-1
Solder cup pins AWG24 max. XS3P-S421-2
Precautions for Correct Use
9.8+0.2
0
24 min.12+0.2

XS3W(M8)
XS3P(M8)
Ordering Information
For M8 Connectors
Cable Connector
Cable length
L (m)
Model
Minimum
order
With
cable
Connectors on both
cable ends
0.5 XS3R-M426-1C51-A
5
1 XS3R-M426-1011-A
2 XS3R-M426-1021-A
3 XS3R-M426-1031-A
Connector on one
cable end
2 XS3R-M426-1020-A
5 XS3R-M426-1050-A
Without
cable
Connectors on both
cable ends